502015843 08/07/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAN ZHANG	08/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fu Tai Hua Industry (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Area B, Foxconn Guanlan Technology Park,Dasan Community, Guanlan Sub-District	
City:	ShenZhen City, Guangdong Province	
State/Country:	CHINA	

Name:	HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	66,CHUNG SHAN ROAD	
City:	Tu-Cheng, New Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13568149

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 7147357469

 Phone:
 7145767019

Email: eoa-altis@foxconn.com,eoa-itec@foxconn.com,eoa-

proce@foxconn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Zhigang Ma

Address Line 1: 1203 W. Imperial Hwy Suite 100
Address Line 4: Brea, CALIFORNIA 92821

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US43566
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zhigang Ma

Total Attachments: 2

source=US43566120806ASM#page1.tif source=US43566120806ASM#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028733 FRAME: 0864

CH \$40.00

502015843

Attorney Docket No.: US43566

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

1.	PAN ZHANG	, residing at	Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
2.		, residing at	
3.		, residing at	
4.		, residing at	
5.		, residing at	
6.		, residing at	
7.		, residing at	
8.		, residing at	
			INDUSTRY (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD. having a Technology Park, Dasan Community, Guanlan
Sub-Distric	et, Bao'an District, Shen	zhen City, Guangdon	g Province, P.R.C. and HON HAI PRECISION
INDUSTRY	Y CO., LTD. having a pri	incipal place of busine	ss at 66,Chung Shan Road, Tu-Cheng Dist., New
Taipei City	, Taiwan, R.O.C. hereafte	er designated "ASSIGN	EE" the entire right, title and interest for the United
States of A	merica as defined in 35 U.	S.C. 100, in the invent	ion and all patent applications including any and all
divisions, d	continuations, substitutes,	, and reissues thereo	f, and all resulting patents, known as FACE
RECOGNI	TION SYSTEM AND N	METHOD FOR TAK	ING GROUP PHOTO for which the undersigned

an application for Letters Patent of United States of America

[x] is executing concurrently herewith

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

] previously executed --- Ser. No. and filing date of

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

> PATENT REEL: 028733 FRAME: 0865

Attorney Docket No.: US43566

1.	panzhang	20/2·8·} Date
	PAN ZHANG	Date /
2.		•
∠.	1-4404-870-9-1-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4	Date
		Date
		•
3		
	THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT	Date
4.		
		Date
5		and the state of t
		Date
6	Total Control of the	
		Date
7.		
<i>'</i> · –	The state of the s	Date
		Date
8.	And the state of t	
		Date
9.		
	errore canno como como como en el este e mario single destidor el este el este el este el este el este el este	Date

2